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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA50 MA200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↑ 9.3794 9.3357 9.3188 9.2860 9.2561 9.2093 9.1965 9.1454 9.1220 9.2386 9.2770 9.3459 57

EUR/NOK ↑ 9.8000 9.7865 9.7475 9.6820 9.6742 9.5575 9.4990 9.4775 9.4135 9.5638 9.4016 9.0424 67

USD/SEK → 8.7383 8.6694 8.6445 8.6346 8.5517 8.5194 8.4915 8.3827 8.3237 8.4761 8.5739 8.4628 60

USD/NOK ↗ 9.1445 9.1110 9.0645 9.0000 8.9332 8.8335 8.8010 8.7105 8.6610 8.7731 8.6857 8.1875 74

EUR/DKK ↗ 7.47~ 7.4685 7.4660 7.4645 7.4610 7.4580 7.4565 7.4545 7.4518 7.4622 7.4612 7.4618 43

NOK/SEK ↘ 0.9856 0.9815 0.9742 0.9661 0.9554 0.9550 0.9487 0.9465 0.9460 0.9648 0.9858 1.0339 38

EUR/USD ↗ 1.0993 1.0946 1.0900 1.0853 1.0823 1.0773 1.0711 1.0689 1.0638 1.0896 1.0820 1.1043 45

USD/JPY ↓ 120.00 119.70 118.70 118.25 118.00 117.02 116.66 116.18 115.86 120.51 121.74 121.59 13

EUR/GBP ↗ .7493 .7443 .7424 .7400 0.7392 .7308 .7280 .7240 .7193 0.7328 0.7189 0.7208 65

GBP/USD ↘ 1.4816 1.4786 1.4726 1.4682 1.4636 1.4602 1.4566 1.4505 1.4394 1.4861 1.5047 1.5316 23

USD/CHF → 1.0266 1.0240 1.0200 1.0129 1.0023 0.9991 0.9924 0.9900 0.9853 0.9934 1.0011 0.9665 57

EUR/JPY → 130.00 129.67 128.68 128.18 127.74 126.91 126.10 125.18 124.97 131.31 131.70 134.27 16

EUR/CHF → 1.0950 1.0940 1.0916 1.0901 1.0852 1.0827 1.0800 1.0778 1.0756 1.0830 1.0832 1.0671 53

AUD/USD ↘ .7215 .7156 .7132 .7097 0.7041 .7017 .6980 .6937 .6896 0.7208 0.7194 0.7399 27

USD/CAD ↗ 1.4174 1.4150 1.4115 1.4108 1.4100 1.4003 1.3812 1.3780 1.3639 1.3883 1.3543 1.2943 78

NZD/USD ↘ .6834 .6776 .6720 .6677 0.6641 .6620 .6605 .6582 .6515 0.6770 0.6666 0.6819 32

EUR/CAD ↗ 1.5550 1.5430 1.5355 1.5320 1.5263 1.4940 1.4895 1.4800 1.4515 1.5126 1.4653 1.4290 64

GBP/JPY ↓ 176.17 174.93 174.26 173.83 172.7500 172.20 171.70 171.08 170.20 179.1085 183.2010 186.2495 6

USD/CNH → 6.7850 6.7750 6.7600 6.7540 6.6858 6.6745 6.6366 6.6263 6.6105 6.5720 6.4775 6.3325 83

USD/ZAR ↗ 16.500 16.200 16.025 16.000 15.9575 15.270 15.055 14.790 14.600 15.3589 14.6998 13.1853 80

USD/BRL → 4.1530 4.1440 4.1000 4.0630 4.0227 3.8460 3.8420 3.8000 3.7000 3.9444 3.8480 3.5036 65

USD/MXN ↑ 18.000 17.745 17.625 17.600 17.580 17.465 17.148 16.918 16.884 17.245 16.902 16.219 74

EUR/PLN ↗ 4.4215 4.4000 4.3740 4.3700 4.3515 4.3000 4.2680 4.2250 4.2045 4.2832 4.2740 4.1832 76

EUR/CZK → 27.290 27.19~ 27.140 27.100~ 27.001 26.97~ 26.960 26.914 25.710 27.014 27.021 27.150 44

EUR/HUF → 320.25 318.00 317.00 316.25 314.48 312.15 311.00 309.35 308.62 314.58 313.16 310.19 53

EUR/TRY ↗ 3.4000 3.3760 3.3465 3.3105 3.2574 3.1380 3.1175 3.0775 3.0320 3.2041 3.1451 3.1106 68

USD/PLN ↗ 4.0640 4.0600 4.0581 4.0512 4.0217 4.0000 3.9688 3.9481 3.9000 3.9319 3.9514 3.7903 72

USD/RUB ↗ 78.50 76.00 75.85 75.06 75.00 71.35 69.58 68.55 67.98 71.78 68.19 61.04 81

S&P 500 Futures ↘ 2102 2097 2075 2030 1965 1950 1900 1853 1824 2027 2052 2041 30

DAX Futures ↘ 11433 11324 10995 10693 10219 10000 9885 9800 9600 10555 10796 10988 36

US 10y Futures → 129-18+ 129-09+ 128-00 127-10 127.00 126-11 125-09 125-01 123-16 126.28 126.32 126.43 65

Bund Futures ↗ 160.66 160.25 160.00 159.91 159.01 157.52 156.78 156.42 155.67 157.92 157.29 156.64 60

WTI Oil Futures ↘ 41.63 40.69 39.13 36.54 33.23 32.70 32.40 32.20 31.25 36.77 41.35 51.27 25
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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA 50 MA 200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↑ 9.3794 14 Dec high 9.3357 16 Dec high 9.3188 21 Dec high 9.2860 22 Dec high 9.2561 9.2093 6 Jan low 9.1965 5 Jan 16 low 9.1454 4 Jan 16 low 9.1220 30 Dec low 9.2386 9.2770 9.3459 57

EUR/NOK ↑ 9.8000 f igure 9.7865 project ion 9.7475 swing target 9.6820 4 Jan high 9.6742 9.5575 6 Jan low 9.4990 30 Dec low 9.4775 24 Dec low 9.4135 17 Dec low 9.5638 9.4016 9.0424 67

USD/SEK → 8.7383 3 Dec high 8.6694 25 Nov low 8.6445 19 Nov low 8.6346 5 Jan 16 high 8.5517 8.5194 intraday level 8.4915 5 Jan 16 low 8.3827 31 Dec low 8.3237 29 Dec low 8.4761 8.5739 8.4628 60

USD/NOK ↗ 9.1445 2002 high 9.1110 4 Feb 02 high 9.0645 5 Feb 02 high 9.0000 f igure 8.9332 8.8335 17 Dec high 8.8010 4 Jan low 8.7105 28 Dec high 8.6610 29 Dec low 8.7731 8.6857 8.1875 74

EUR/DKK ↗ 7.47~ early Apr lows 7.4685 M ay high 7.4660 Aug high 7.4645 f r 15--Dec highs 7.4610 7.4580 18-Dec low 7.4565 Nov low 7.4545 Oct low 7.4518 Jul low 7.4622 7.4612 7.4618 43

NOK/SEK ↘ 0.9856 17 Dec high 0.9815 18 Dec high 0.9742 28 Dec high 0.9661 5 Jan 2016 high 0.9554 0.9550 5 Jan 2016 low 0.9487 4 Jan 2016 low 0.9465 Lwr support  line fr 28/10 low0.9460 Object ive of t riangle0.9648 0.9858 1.0339 38

EUR/USD ↗ 1.0993 28 Dec high 1.0946 4 Jan high 1.0900 f igure 1.0853 31 Dec low 1.0823 1.0773 intraday level 1.0711 5 Jan low 1.0689 25 Nov high 1.0638 27 Nov high 1.0896 1.0820 1.1043 45

USD/JPY ↓ 120.00 f igure 119.70 5 Jan high 118.70 4 Jan low 118.25 6 Jan low 118.00 117.02 5 Feb low 116.66 Feb 2015 low 116.18 24 Aug low 115.86 2015 low 120.51 121.74 121.59 13

EUR/GBP ↗ .7493 13 Oct high .7443 2 Oct high .7424 4 Jan high .7400 f igure 0.7392 .7308 23 Dec low .7280 8 Dec high .7240 18 Dec low .7193 14 Dec low 0.7328 0.7189 0.7208 65

GBP/USD ↘ 1.4816 4 Jan 2016 high 1.4786 29 Dec low 1.4726 5 Jan 2016 high 1.4682 6 Jan high 1.4636 1.4602 6 Jan 2016 low 1.4566 13 Apr low 1.4505 11 Jun 2010 low 1.4394 9 Jun 2010 low 1.4861 1.5047 1.5316 23

USD/CHF → 1.0266 3 Dec high 1.0240 Jan 2015 high 1.0200 f igure 1.0129 M ar 2015 high 1.0023 0.9991 17 Dec high, break 0.9924 4 Jan low 0.9900 f igure 0.9853 24 Dec low 0.9934 1.0011 0.9665 57

EUR/JPY → 130.00 f igure 129.67 27 Nov low 128.68 4 Jan low 128.18 6 Jan high 127.74 126.91 13 M ar low 126.10 14 Apr low 125.18 14 Jun 13 low 124.97 Jun 2013 low 131.31 131.70 134.27 16

EUR/CHF → 1.0950 13 Oct high 1.0940 3 Dec high 1.0916 4 Dec high 1.0901 4 Jan high 1.0852 1.0827 6 Jan low 1.0800 f igure 1.0778 30 Dec low 1.0756 18 Dec low 1.0830 1.0832 1.0671 53

AUD/USD ↘ .7215 5 Jan high .7156 4 Jan low .7132 5 Jan low .7097 Dec low, break 0.7041 .7017 9, 10 Nov lows .6980 intraday level .6937 29 Sep low .6896 Sep 2015 yr low 0.7208 0.7194 0.7399 27

USD/CAD ↗ 1.4174 project ion 1.4150 break level 1.4115 project ion 1.4108 intraday high 1.4100 1.4003 M ay '04 high 1.3812 04 Jan low 1.3780 14 Dec high 1.3639 10 Dec high 1.3883 1.3543 1.2943 78

NZD/USD ↘ .6834 16 Dec high .6776 intraday level .6720 4 Jan low .6677 5 Jan low 0.6641 .6620 intraday level .6605 t rendline from Aug low.6582 9 Dec low .6515 30 Nov low 0.6770 0.6666 0.6819 32

EUR/CAD ↗ 1.5550 24-Aug 14 high 1.5430 25-6-Aug highs 1.5355 26-Aug open 1.5320 22-Dec high 1.5263 1.4940 15-Dec low 1.4895 11-Dec low 1.4800 S/R level 1.4515 8-Dec low 1.5126 1.4653 1.4290 64

GBP/JPY ↓ 176.17 5 Jan 2016 high 174.93 6 Jan 2016 high 174.26 intraday level 173.83 intraday level 172.75 172.20 intraday level 171.70 23 Oct 2014 low 171.08 22 Oct 2014 low 170.20 17 Oct 2014 low 179.11 183.20 186.25 6

USD/CNH → 6.7850 1 Sep 2010 high 6.7750 7 Sep 2010 high 6.7600 6 Sep 2010 high 6.7540 13 Sep 2010 high 6.6858 6.6745 intraday level 6.6366 6 Jan 2016 low 6.6263 5 Jan 2016 low 6.6105 30 Dec high, break 6.5720 6.4775 6.3325 83

USD/ZAR ↗ 16.500 f igure 16.200 f igure 16.025 11-Dec 14 high 16.000 f igure 15.958 15.270 30-Dec low 15.055 28-Dec low 14.790 16-Dec low 14.600 spike accel 15.359 14.700 13.185 80

USD/BRL → 4.1530 29 Sep high 4.1440 break level 4.1000 break level 4.0630 30 Sep high 4.0227 3.8460 50-day M A 3.8420 100-day M A 3.8000 break level 3.7000 range bottom 3.9444 3.8480 3.5036 65

USD/MXN ↑ 18.000 f igure 17.745 project ion 17.625 project ion 17.600 project ion 17.580 17.465 14 Dec high 17.148 23 Dec low 16.918 09 Nov high 16.884 50-day M A 17.245 16.902 16.219 74

EUR/PLN ↗ 4.4215 4-Jun-12 high 4.4000 f igure 4.3740 29-Dec 14 high 4.3700 14, 15-Dec highs 4.3515 4.3000 f igure 4.2680 4-Jan low 4.2250 25, 29-Dec lows 4.2045 11-Nov low 4.2832 4.2740 4.1832 76

EUR/CZK → 27.290 25-Sep high 27.19~ 1-Oct high 27.140 Oct high 27.100~ 3-Dec high 27.001 26.97~ f r Sep lows 26.960 11-Dec YTD low 26.914 8-Nov-13 low 25.710 7-Nov-13 low 27.014 27.021 27.150 44

EUR/HUF → 320.25 Jan highs blw spike 318.00 Jul high. 11-Dec high317.00 18-Dec high 316.25 4-Jan high 314.48 312.15 30-Dec low 311.00 7-Dec low 309.35 3-Dec low 308.62 20-Nov ow 314.58 313.16 310.19 53

EUR/TRY ↗ 3.4000 f igure 3.3760 14-Oct high 3.3465 15-Oct high 3.3105 21-Oct high 3.2574 3.1380 18-Dec low 3.1175 27-Nov high 3.0775 2-Dec high 3.0320 23-Nov high 3.2041 3.1451 3.1106 68

USD/PLN ↗ 4.0640 project ion 4.0600 f igure 4.0581 03 Dec high 4.0512 06 Jan high 4.0217 4.0000 f igure 3.9688 05 Jan low 3.9481 50-day M A 3.9000 break level 3.9319 3.9514 3.7903 72

USD/RUB ↗ 78.50 break level 76.00 f igure 75.85 project ion 75.06 06 Jan high 75.00 71.35 04 Jan low 69.58 28 Dec low 68.55 24 Dec low 67.98 50-day M A 71.78 68.19 61.04 81

S&P 500 Futures ↘ 2102 03 Nov high 2097 02 Dec high 2075 30 Dec high 2030 31 Dec low 1965 1950 break level 1900 f igure 1853 29 Sep low 1824 24 Aug low 2027 2052 2041 30

DAX Futures ↘ 11433 30 Nov high 11324 03 Dec high 10995 07 Dec high 10693 30 Dec low 10219 10000 f igure 9885 14 Oct low 9800 break level 9600 break level 10555 10796 10988 36

US 10y Futures → 129-18+ 02 Oct high 129-09+ 14 Oct high 128-00 f igure 127-10 11 Dec high 127.00 126-11 50-day M A 125-09 04 Dec low 125-01 09 Nov low 123-16 Sep '14 cont in low 126.28 126.32 126.43 65

Bund Futures ↗ 160.66 27-Nov high 160.25 break level 160.00 f igure 159.91 6-Jan high 159.01 157.52 29-Dec low 156.78 16-Dec low 156.42 4-Dec low 155.67 16-Sep high 157.92 157.29 156.64 60

WTI Oil Futures ↘ 41.63 50-day M A 40.69 24 Aug low 39.13 24 Aug low 36.54 break level 33.23 32.70 Jan '09 low 32.40 Dec '08 low 32.20 M ay '04 low 31.25 23 Dec 03 low 36.77 41.35 51.27 25
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07 Jan  EUR/USD   Daily
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1 day view:

05:00 GMT - Recovery from the 1.0711/16 
lows to regain the 1.0800 level fades 
downside pressure and triggers stronger 
push towards the 1.0853 resistance. 
Beyond this will see scope to 

retest the 1.0900 level and 1.0946 high. 
Support now at 1.0773 then the 1.0711 
low. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1010 16 Dec high
R4 1.0993 * 28 Dec high
R3 1.0946 * 4 Jan high
R2 1.0900 figure
R1 1.0853 31 Dec low
S1 1.0773 intraday level
S2 1.0711 * 5 Jan low
S3 1.0689 25 Nov high
S4 1.0638 27 Nov high
S5 1.0600 figure

4CAST

200-day MA

1.0524

200-day MA

1.1060

1.0711

1 day view:

R5 1.0328 * Nov 2015 yr high
R4 1.0266 3 Dec high
R3 1.0240 * Jan 2015 high
R2 1.0200 figure
R1 1.0129 Mar 2015 high
S1 0.9991 17 Dec high, break
S2 0.9924 * 4 Jan low
S3 0.9900 figure
S4 0.9853 * 24 Dec low
S5 0.9811 16 Dec low

02:25 GMT - Settling back in consolidation 
from the 1.0125 high which stands just 
below the Mar 2015 highs at 1.0129. Break 
here will clear the way for return above the 
1.0200 level and 

expose the 1.0240 and 1.0328 highs to 
retest. Would take setback below the .9991 
support to fade upside pressure and swing 
focus lower. [P.L]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level 17 Aug 14 Sep 12 Oct 9 Nov 7 Dec 6 Jan
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116.00
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122.00
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126.00

1-day view: 

R5 120.35 * 14 Dec low
R4 120.00 * figure
R3 119.70 5 Jan high
R2 118.70 * 4 Jan low
R1 118.25 6 Jan low
S1 117.02 5 Feb low
S2 116.66 Feb 2015 low
S3 116.18 * 24 Aug low
S4 115.86 * 2015 low
S5 115.57 * Dec 2014 low

02:00 GMT - Failure to hold the 118.00 
level keep bears firmly in control to reach 
fresh low at 117.67 and see risk for further 
decline to the 117.00 level. Beyond this 
will return focus to 

the 116.18 then 115.86, Aug/Jan 2015 
lows. Resistance now at 118.25 and 
118.70. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

07 Jan  USD/JPY   Daily
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200-day MA

123.76

120.35

118.70

1- day view:

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.0983 * 25 Sep high
R4 1.0950 13 Oct high
R3 1.0940 * 3 Dec high
R2 1.0916 4 Dec high
R1 1.0901 4 Jan high
S1 1.0827 6 Jan low
S2 1.0800 figure
S3 1.0778 30 Dec low
S4 1.0756 * 18 Dec low
S5 1.0737 * 6 Nov low

04:40 GMT - Bounce from the 1.0827 low 
seen sustaining the upside bias from the 
Dec low and see scope to retest the 1.0900 
level. Clearance will expose the 1.0940 
high to retest. Would take 

setback to break the 1.0800 level to 
weaken and expose higher lows at 1.0778 
and 1.0756 to retest. [P.L]  
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1.0737

1-day view:

05:03 GMT - View unchanged from this 
morning with daily technical tools intruding 
into oversold territories and  would expect 
the strong support at 1.4566 to check 
further weakness and 

trigger a long overdued rebound. Cautious 
short at current depth. [W.T]

 07 Jan  GBP/USD  Daily

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.4849 * 30 Dec high
R4 1.4816 4 Jan 2016 high
R3 1.4786 29 Dec low
R2 1.4726 5 Jan 2016 high
R1 1.4682 6 Jan high
S1 1.4602 6 Jan 2016 low
S2 1.4566 ** 13 Apr low
S3 1.4505 11 Jun 2010 low
S4 1.4394 9 Jun 2010 low
S5 1.4346 * 8 Jun 2010 low

18 Nov 23 Dec
1.4400
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1.5200

4cast

1.5336

1.4970

1.5240

1.4682
1.4726

1.4602

1-day view:

04:50 GMT - Bounce from .7313 low 
yesterday seen sustaining the bullish 
structure from the .6983, Nov low. Pressure 
now return to the upside for retest of the 
.7400/24 area where a 

sustained break will shift focus to the 
.7483/93, May/Oct highs. Above these will 
confirm a 10-mth base pattern and trigger 
stronger recovery. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 0.7510 5 Feb high
R4 0.7493 * 13 Oct high
R3 0.7443 2 Oct high
R2 0.7424 * 4 Jan high
R1 0.7400 figure
S1 0.7308 * 23 Dec low
S2 0.7280 8 Dec high
S3 0.7240 18 Dec low
S4 0.7193 * 14 Dec low
S5 0.7164 * 7 Dec low
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R5 0.9878 * 8 Dec high
R4 0.9856 17 Dec high
R3 0.9815 18 Dec high
R2 0.9742 * 28 Dec high
R1 0.9661 5 Jan 2016 high
S1 0.9550 5 Jan 2016 low
S2 0.9487 * 4 Jan 2016 low
S3 0.9465 * Lwr support line fr 28/10 low
S4 0.9460 Objective of triangle
S5 0.9400 figure

4CAST

06 Jan  NOK/SEK Daily 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

04:54 GMT - Corrective upmove fading 
with the appearance of a Dark-cloud 
cover last session with prices leaning 
towards minor support at 0.9550 and 
break will see this week's low at 0.9487 

retested. Below latter signal bears back in 
control. [W.T]

1-day view:
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NOK, SEK opening updates
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view
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Rebound from the 9.5575 low triggers an outside 
range day and revive upside focus for retest of 
the 9.6820 high and where clearance will target 
9.7865 then the 9.8000 level. The 9.5575 low now 
seen protecting the downside. [P.L]

Both daily chart pattern and technical tools are 
pointing up, keeping the upmove from 9.1220 
low in play and shifting focus higher to 9.2860 
then 9.3188. Only dip below 9.2093 support to 
risk a reversal. [W.T]

Still stretching to reach fresh high at 8.9940 and 
see scope to target the 9.0000 level. However, 
divergence on intraday tools caution pullback 
with the 8.8335 support to watch as break will 
swing focus lower to correct recent strength. 
[P.L]

With upmove stalled at 8.6346 high and the 
appearance of an inside-range last session , 
trades are a touch softer in consolidation and 
risks setback to 8.5194 support. Above 8.6346, 
bulls regain footing. [W.T]
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